## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING TOWN OF BRUNSWICK

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that pursuant to Town Law §108, the Town Board of the Town of Brunswick will meet at the Brunswick Town Office, located at 336 Town Office Road, Town of Brunswick, State of New York, on the 7th day of November, 2024, at 6:15 P.M. in the afternoon of that day, for the purpose of holding a public hearing on the Preliminary Budget of said Town for the fiscal year commencing January 1, 2025. Any person wishing to comment on the 2025 Preliminary Budget, or to speak in favor of or against the 2025 Preliminary Budget, or any item therein contained, will be heard at that place and time.

A copy of the said 2025 Preliminary Budget is available at the Office of the Town Clerk of the Town of Brunswick, located at the Town Office, 336 Town Office Road, Town of Brunswick, weekdays between the hours of 8:00 A.M. and 4:00 P.M. where it may be inspected by any interested persons. Said Preliminary Budget is also available for review on the Town's website, <a href="https://www.townofbrunswick.org">www.townofbrunswick.org</a>.

The proposed salaries of the certain officers of the Town of Brunswick specified in Town Law §108 for the fiscal year commencing January 1, 2025, are as follows:

OFFICE	SALARY
Supervisor Councilman (4)	\$41,865.88 \$13,615.48
Town Clerk	\$51,000.00

## BY ORDER OF THE TOWN BOARD.

Dated: Brunswick, New York October 16, 2024

Town Clerk, Town of Brunswick